



## 200/1.16z CRAISINS (R) WATERMELON (22044)

No artificial colors, flavors or preservatives  
Peanut free, gluten free, and fat free  
Kosher: Circle U

Visit [www.oceanspray.com](http://www.oceanspray.com) for Recipe Ideas

### Nutrition Facts

<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 pouch</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>110</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 27g	<b>10%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars 24g	
Includes 21g Added Sugars	<b>43%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 0g	

Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat, cholesterol, vitamin D, calcium, iron and potassium.

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

#### Ingredients

Dried Cranberries (sugar, cranberries, natural flavor).  
Refined sunflower oil is used as a processing aid.

#### Case Specifications

GTIN	00031200220448	Case Gross Weight	16.35 LB
Pack Size	200 / 1.16OZ	Case Net Weight	14.40 LB
Shelf Life	270 Days	Case L,W,H	15.19 IN, 11.56 IN, 9.38 IN
Tie x High	10 x 5	Cube	1646.43 INQ

#### Preparation and Cooking

N/A

#### Serving Suggestions

1 Pouch

#### Packaging and Storage

N/A

#### Allergens

FREE FROM:

Crustaceans or Crustacean Derivatives, Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Fish or Fish Derivatives, Milk or Milk Derivatives, Peanuts or Peanut Derivatives, Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives, Treenuts or Treenut Derivatives, Wheat or Wheat Derivatives, Sesame or Sesame Derivatives

